

## Weymouth Township Fire District No. 1

## Post Office Box 175, Dorothy, NJ 08317

## MISSION STATEMENT

The Weymouth Township Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District #1 will endeavor to provide the best fire protection and emergency services possible to the residents and taxpayers of Weymouth Township and those who work and travel in the Township and every effort will be made to do so in a cost effective manner.

WHEREAS, the Dorothy Vol. Fire Company occasionally responds to emergencies outside of their area, and

WHEREAS, there are costs incurred in response to said emergencies outside of their area, and

WHEREAS, the Fire Company has a need for reimbursement of said expenses accrued in response to the emergency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Weymouth Township Fire District #1 grants permission to the Dorothy Vol. Fire Company to seek recovery of monies expended in their response to out of area emergencies.

(Secretary's Signature)

(Date)

## **Board of Commissioners Recorded Vote**

Member	Aye	Nav	Abstain	Absent	
Frick	1		l l		
Hand	1				
Pietrosante					
Torriero					
Ruga					